Agency: Panelbase

Universe: Adults resident in GB
Methodology: Online

Sample size: 3174

Fieldwork dates: 10 - 11 December 2019

Weighting: Results were weighted by age, sex, region, 2017 Westminster election and 2016 EU referendum.

Further enquiries: ivor.knox@panelbase.com



06/12/2019

Base: 3,174 Total Gender x Age SEG 2017 Westminster Who do you currently intend to 2016 EU Referendum Brexit Party Standing?|Have you definitely made| Do you currently plan to vote for that

vote for? (Likely voters) up your mind how you | party because it's the one you feel
will vote or is there a | best matches your political outlook or

possibility of you because in your constituency they

changing your mind? | have the best chance of stopping a

party that you dislike?
Male x 18- Male x 35-] Male x | Female x | Female x | Female x | ABCI C2DE CoN LAB | LIBDEM | CON LAB | LIBDEM | Remain | Leave | Didnot | Yes No | Definitely| May Match | Stop other]  Both
34 54 55+ 18-3¢ | 3554 55 vote made up | change | outlook | party

Total 3174 260 545 542 454 551 618 1738, 1436] 1155, 1092 202[ 1103 879 2940 1304, 1419 a51 1416, 1726] 2386 357 1720 487 536
(3174)|  (415);  (566)  (547)  (465)  (592)  (585)| (1691) (1483)| (1076) (1022)  (192)| (1071). (843)  (284). (1305); (1418)  (451)| (1408); (1734)| (2376)  (356)| (1697).  (496)  (539)
Q3. Who do you currently Base: Al likely to vote (8-10 2691 364 a72 517 335 430 569 1551 1140] 1094 986 181 1103 879 204 1191 1263 237] 1204 1464| 2276 285 1623 aaa 493
intend to vote for? (8-10 at Q2) |at Q2. dent: (521)  (342).  (462);  (536)| (1506) (1178)| (1019):  (922)  (172)| (1071);  (843) _ (284) (1190): (1262)  (232) (2264).  (286)| (1600)  (453) (497
Conservative 277 72 153 884 92 19| 1103 [ [ 244 803 57] 1033 71] 696 184 224
54% 21% 36% z 81% 9% 11%]|  100%; [ [ 20% 6a% 24%)| a5% 25%)| 43% a1% a5%
Labour 9. 184 154 111] 477 402 42 701 23] [ 879 [ 559 208 112| 777 102| 563 140 176|
18%; 55% 36% 19%) 31% 35% a% 71% 13%) o 100% [ 7% 16%. 47% 3a% 36% 35% 31% 36%
Liberal Democrat 73 22 35 50| 210 84| 72 77 114 [ [ 294 228 37 28 232 61] 172 83 39)
14%; 7%! 8% 9% 14%; 7%| 7%! 8% 63% [ 0 _100% 19%; 3% 12%)| 9% 13%| 10%, 22%)| 11% 19%, 8%|
The Brexit Party 19 7 23 16| 40 57| 37 29 4 [ [ [ 6 85 5 94 0| 79 18 63 17 16
4% 2% 5% 39| 3% 59%| 3% 3% 29%| [ [ o <1% 7% 29%| 8%, o 3%, 6%| 4% 4% 39%|
SNP 16 15 16 13| 50 40| 3 8 2 o [ [i 67 17 6| 19 70| 81, 9| 64 8 19|
3% a% a% 2%)| 3% A% <1%  <1% 1%)| [ [ [ 6% 1% 2%| 2% 5%)| a% 3%)| 4% 2% a%
Green 12 o 12 8| 48 18| 11 24 5 [ [ [ 33 23 9| 30 36 49 17] 46 11 8|
2% 3% 3% 19%| 3% 2%| 1% 2% 39| [ [ [ 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%| 2% 6%| 3% 3% 2%|
Plaid Cymru 4 3 1 2| 4 7] 1 3 1 [ [ [ 6 5 o 9 2| 6 5 6 2 2
<% <1%)  <1%  <1%]|  <1%)  <1%|  <1%  <1%  <1%| [ [ 0 <1% _ <1% o . <1% . <1%|  <1%, 2%)| . <1%)  <1% . <1%|
Gther 3 o 3 10| 11 10| 7 9 1 [ [ [ 4 18 [i 3 18| 19 2| 12 [ 8|
<1% o <1% 2%|  <1%  <1%|  <1%  <1% _ <1% [ [ o <1% 1% ol <1% 1% <1%  <1%|  <1%  <1% 2%|
Wil not vote o [ [ ol 1 o [ 1 o [ [ [ 1 [ (i 1 0| [ [ [ 0
[ [ 0 <1%|  <1%  <1% 0 . <1% 0 [ [ 0 <1% <% of . <1%  <1%| [ [ [ [ 0
Don't Know/ Not sure 12 17 30 25 41 57| 28 33 7| o o o 32 50 16| 44 55| [ [l [ [ [}
2%; 5% 7%; a% 3% 59| 3% 3% a% [ [ [ 3% a% 7%| 4% a% [ 0 [ [ 0
Prefer not to say 6 6 4 7| 15 16| 8 10 4 o [ [i 11 17 3| 13 17] [i [} [ [ 0
1% 2% <1% 1%|  <1% 1%|  <1%  <1% 29%| [ [ 0 <1% 1% 1% 1% 1% [ 0 [ [ 0
Q3. Who do you currently Base: Al likely to vote (8-10 2561 355 457 499 312 396 536 1494  1067| 1058 942 170[ 1103 879 294 1147, 1196 217| 1146 1392 2276 285 1623 aaa 493
‘E":S"‘J‘;‘:’g"\;’::efsigeg'ln atQ2; |at Q2) respondents, (2550) (322) (474) (504) (318) (425) (503)| (1450); (1100) (986) (880) (161)| (1071) (843) (284) (1146) (1191) (213)| (1135) (1392)| (2264) (286)| (1600) (453) (497)
Conservative 1103 S5 178 277 72 153 327, 654 449 884 92 19| 1103 [ [ 244 803 57] 1033 71] 696 184 224
43% 27% 39% 56% 23% 39% 61% 4a% 2% 8a% 10%. 11%]| 100%; o [ 21% 67% 26%) a5% 25%)| 43% a1% a5%
Labour 879 182 152, % 184 154 111] 477 402 a2 701 23] [ 879 [ 559 208 112 777 102 563 140 176
34% 51% 33% 19%; 59% 39% 21% 32% 38% 4% 74% 14%)| o 100% [ 9% 7% 51% 3a% 36% 35% 31% 36%
Liberal Democrat 294 39 75 73 22 35 50| 210 84| 72 77 114 [ [ 294 228 37 28 232 61] 172 83 39)
11%) 11%; 16%; 15%; 7%; 9% 9% 14%; 8% 7%; 8% 67%, [ 0 __100% 20% 3% 13%)| 10%, 22%)| 11%; 19%, 8%|
The Brexit Party 97| 12 19 19 7 23 16| 40 57| 37 29 4 [ [ [ 6 85 5 79 18| 63 17 16|
a% 3% a% a% 2% 6% 3%)| 3% 59| 4% 3% 2%| [ [ o <1% 7% 39%| 3% 6%| 4% 4% 3%|
SNP 90| 11 18 16 15 16 13| 50 40| 3 8 2 [i [i [i 67 17 6| 81, 9| 64 8 19|
a% 3% a% 3% 5% a% 2%)| 3% 4% <1%  <1% 19%)| [ [ [ 6%, 1% 3%)| 4% 3%)| 4% 2% a%
Green 66| 16 8 12 o 12 8| 48 18| 11 24 5 [ [ [ 33 23 9| 49 17] 46 11 8|
3%)| 5% 2% 2%; 3% 3% 19%)| 3% 2%| 1% 3% 39%)| [ [ [ 3% 2% 4% 2% 6%| 3% 3% 2%|
Plaid Cymru 11 o [ 4 3 1 2| 4 7] 1 3 1 [i [ [i 6 5 (i 6 5 6 2 2
<1%) O <1% <% <1%:  <1% _ <1%]| <% <1%)|  <1% _ <1% __ <1% [ o 0 <1% <% 0 <1% 2%)| . <1%:  <1%  <1%|
Gther 21 [ 5 3 [ 3 10| 11 10| 7 o 1 [ [ [ 4 18 [i 19 2 12 [ 8|
<1%| o 1% <1% o <1% 2%|  <1%  <1%|  <1%  <1%  <1% o o o <1% 1% Iy <1%  <1%|  <1%  <1% 29%|




Base: 3,174 Total Gender x Age SEG 2017 Westminster Who do you currently intend to 2016 EU Referendum Brexit Party Standing?|Have you definitely made| Do you currently plan to vote for that
vote for? (Likely voters) up your mind how you | party because it's the one you feel
will vote or is there a | best matches your political outlook or
possibility of you because in your constituency they
changing your mind? | have the best chance of stopping a
party that you dislike?
Male x 18- Male x 35-] Male x | Female x | Female x | Female x | ABCI C2DE CoN LAB | LIBDEM | CON LAB | LIBDEM | Remain | Leave | Didnot | Yes No | Definitely| May Match | Stop other]  Both
34 54 55+ 18-3¢ | 3554 55 vote made up | change | outlook | party
Total 3174 260 545 542 454 551 618 1738, 1436] 1155, 1092 202[ 1103 879 294 1304 1a19 a51 1416, 1726] 2386 357 1720 487 536
(3174)|  (415);  (566)  (547)  (465)  (592)  (585)| (1691) (1483)| (1076) (1022)  (192)| (1071). (843)  (284). (1305); (1418)  (451)| (1408); (1734)| (2376)  (356)| (1697).  (496)  (539)
Q8b. How would you vote if | Base: All likely to vote (8-10 2641 374 a61 334 543 1520  1112] 1040 974 186) 1010 820 289, 1195 1221 225 1186, 1431 2169 298| 1551 431
another EU Referendum took  |at Q8a) (2637)] _ (340);  (478) (340) (515)| (1485) (1152)|  (970)  (911)  (177)|  (982):  (786) _ (279) (1197); (1222)  (218)| (1176); (1435)| (2160)  (299)| (1532);  (437)
place tomorrow? (8-10 at Q8a) [The UK should <u>remain</u> 1329 234 252 228 206 853 476 259 675 153] 166 644 268 1046 139 144 631 684] 1075 183 79 230
in the EU, 68% 38% 56% 43% 25% 69% 82% 16%; 78% 11% 64% 61% 51% 5
The UK should <u>leave</u> 1224 131 201 87 313 629 595 750 263 28] 817 148 1045 66 521, 693 1041, 102| 717 186
the EU 6% 35% 4a% 26% 58% 1% 54% 72% 27% 15%| 81% 18%. 86% 29%, 44% 48% 48% 34% 46% 43% 49%
Don't know 81] 6 7 17 24| 42 39) 28 33 i 25 28 36 14] 30 51 49 1 37 11 15|
3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3%)| 3% 3% 2%)| 3%, 3% 3% 6%)| 3% 4% 2% 5%)| 2%! 3%, 3%)|
Would not vote 7| 4 1 1 1 5 2 3 3 o 2 1 1 1] 5 2| 5 0| [ 4 1]
<1%|  <1%  <1% <1% <1%|  <1%  <1%|  <1%  <1% ol  <1% <1 <% <1%|  <1%  <1%|  <1% 0 0 <1% <19
Q8b. How would you vote if | Base: All likely to vote (8-10 2554] 364 453 484 315 a15 518 1482 1071 1009 938 182] 983 792 285 1160 1184 210  1152]  1378| 2115 284] 1514 a16 269
;":c‘:f;;‘;:jﬁe(;‘f:g‘;:g;a_ at Q8a) respondents, (2553) (332) (470) (487) (322) (446) (492)| (1442) (1111) (941) (878) (173) (956) (759) (275). (1163). (1187) (203)| (1143). (1384)| (2110) (285)| (1496) (424) (475)
excluding undecided) The UK should <u>remain</u> 1329 234 252 188 228 219 206| 853 476| 259 675 153] 166 644 268 1046 139 144 631 684 1075 183 796 230 231
in the EU 52% 64% 56% 39% 72% 4a% 26% 72% 8a% 17%; 81% 94% 90% 12% 51% 64% 49%
The UK should <u>ieave</u> 1224 131 201 29 87 196 313 629 595| 750 263 28] 817 148 16 114 1045 66 521, 693 1041 102 717 186 238
the EU 8% 36% 4a% 61% 28% 47% 60% 2% 56% 74% 28%. 16%| 83% 19% 6% 10%. 88% 31% 45% 50% 49% 36% 47% 45% 51%
Q10. How good or bad a job do | Base: All respondents 3174 460 545 542 454 551 618 1738, 1436] 1155, 1092 202[ 1103 879 294 1304  1a19 a51 1416,  1726] 2386 357 1720 487 536
you think the following (3174)|  (415).  (566);  (547)  (465).  (592):  (585)| (1691) (1483)| (1076) (1022)  (192)| (1071);  (843) _ (284) (1305): (1418) _ (451)| (1408). (1734)| (2376) _ (356)| (1697).  (496) _ (539)
politicians are doing? ...Jeremy [5~Very Good 306 75 58 23 73 49 28| 150 157] 13 236 11] 9 262 6 175 81 51] 178 125 276 21 222 29 46
Corbyn, Labour Party Leader 10%)| 16%; 11%; 4% 16%; 9% 5%)| 9% 11%) 1% 22% 5%|....<1% 30%, 2%; 13%; 6%; 11%) 13%; 7%| 12%, 6%)| 13%; 6%, 9%|
4 - Good 513 127 84 52 116 85 47, 279 234| 46 331 27, 27 349 26 315 116 82 270 235] 420 60 305 76 98
16%) 28% 15% 10% 25% 15% 8%) 16% 16%) 4%; 30% 13% 2% 40% 9%; 24% 8% 18% 19% 14% 18% 17% 18% 16% 18%
3~ Neither 436| 71 74 43 95 82 69 235 200| 73 183 40 47 144 55 224 120 92) 206 222| 266 84 200 63 87,
14%) 15% 14% 8% 21% 15%; 11%) 14%; 14%) 6%, 17%; 20%) 4% 16%; 19%; 17%; 8% 20%) 15%, 13%| 11%; 24%) 12% 13%, 16%)
2-Bad 551 73 99 82 56 119 12)) 297 254] 184 181 55| 185 82 96 230 243 78 230 316 367 100 286 97 83
17%) 16%: 18% 15% 12% 22%: 20%| 17%: 18% 16% 17%: 27%) 17%: 9% 33%; 18% 17% 17%) 16% 18%) 15% 28%) 17% 20% 15%)
1~ Very Bad 1239 100 217 331 80, 178 332 734 505 820 139 65| 824 31] 109 334 816 89| 475 757, 1032 84| 683 217 215
39%) 22% 40%, 61% 18%; 32% 54% 2% 35%) 71% 13% 32%) 75% 4% 37% 26% 57% 20%)| 34% 44%, 43% 23%)| 40%, 45% 40%
Don't Know 129 15, 12 11] 34 37 20 43 86, 19 22 4 11 10 2 26 43 60 56 7 26 8| 23 4 7
4%| 3% 2% 2% 8% 7% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% <1% 2% 3% 13% 4% 4% 1% 29%)| 1% <1% 1%
Net: Good (4-5) 819 202 142 75 189 135 75| 428 391 60 566 kX 35 611 32 489 197 133 449 359 696 81] 527 105 143
26%) 44%, 26%, 14%; 2% 24% 12%) 25% 27%) 5%; 52%, 19%)| 3%; 70%, 11%,; 38% 14%; 29%)| 32% 21%) 29%; 23%)| 31% 22%, 27%|
Net: Bad (1-2) 1790| 173 316 414 136 297 454| 1032 758 1004 320 120) 1010 114 205 565 1059 167 705 1074 1398 183 969 315 298]
56%, 38% 58% 76% 30% 54% 73%) 59% 53% 87% 29%, 59% 91% 13%. 70% 43% 75% 37% 50% 62%, 59% 51% 56% 65% 56%|
Mean score 2.4 3.0 2.4 18 31 2.4 1.9] 2.3 2.5 i5 33 2.3 14 38 2.1 2.8 1.8 2.3 26 2.) 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.2 2.4
Q10. How good or bad a job do | Base: All respondents 3174 260 545 542 454 551 618 1738 1436] 1155 1092 202 1103 879 294, 1304 1419, a51 1416]  1726] 2386 357] 1720 487
you think the following (3174)| _ (415). _ (566). _ (547) (1483)|  (1076). (1022) _ (192) (496)
politicians are doing? ...Jo 5~ Very Good 97| 36 17 13 15 7 10| 62 35| 17 31 23 19
Swinson, Liberal Democrat 3% 8% 3% 2%; 3% 1% 2%)| a% 2%)| 1% 3% 11%) 4%,
Leader 4~ Good 469) 83 104 67 69 76 70| 303 16| 123 198 71] 97
15%| 18%; 19%; 12%; 15%; 14%; 11%) 17%; 12%) 119% 18% 35% 20%,
3~ Neither 834 139 129 103 138 160 165| 459 376 234 352 70| 138
26% 30%. 2a% 19%; 30%. 29% 27% 26% 26% 20% 32% 35% 28%,
2-Bad 677 77 122 130 81 122 143 389 288 281 221 23] 92
21% 17%; 22% 2a% 18%; 22% 23% 22% 20%)| 24%, 20% 119%) 19%,
1~ Very Bad 806 88 143 209 69 114 181] 410 396 434 213 6| 113
25% 19%; 26% 39% 15%; 21% 29% 2a% 28% 38% 20% 3%)| 23%,
Don't Know 290 37 30 20 81! 72 49| 116 174 66 77 8| 28
9% 8% 6% 4% 18%; 13%; 8% 7%; 12%)| 6% 7% a% 5% 8% 2% 6% 7% 23%)| 9% 9%)| 6%, 8%| 6% 6%,
Net: Good (4-5) 566, 119 121, 79 84 83 80| 365 201 141, 229 94| 80 183 182 372 126 69) 262 298 104 331 116
18%) 26% 22% 15%, 19% 15%, 13%) 21% 14%)| 12%, 21% 7%, 7% 21% 62% 29% 9% 15%)| 19%, 17%| 29%)| 19%. 24%,
Net: Bad (1-2) 1483 165 265 339 151; 236 324 799 684 715 434 29) 760 335 25 446 889 148 659 811 108 860 205
47% 36%. a9% 63% 33% 43% 6% 8% 62% 40% 15%)| 69% 38% 8% 3a% 63% 33% 7% 7% 30% 50% 2%
Mean score 2.4 2.8 2.5 2.1 2.7 2.5 2.5 2.3] 2.1 2.6 3.4 io 2.7 37 2.8 2.0 2.6 25 2.4 2.9) 2.4 26

06/12/2019



06/12/2019

Base: 3,174 Total Gender x Age SEG 2017 Westminster Who do you currently intend to 2016 EU Referendum Brexit Party Standing?|Have you definitely made| Do you currently plan to vote for that
vote for? (Likely voters) up your mind how you | party because it's the one you feel
will vote or is there a | best matches your political outlook or
possibility of you because in your constituency they
changing your mind? | have the best chance of stopping a
party that you dislike?
Male x 18-} Male x 35-] Malex | Female x | Female x | Female x | ABCL C2DE CON LAB | LIBDEM | CON LAB | LIBDEM | Remain | Leave | Didnot Yes No | Definitely |  May Match {Stop other] Both
34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55 vote made up | change | outlook  party
Total 3174 460! 545 542 454 551 618| 1738 1436 1155 1092 202 1103 879 294 1304 1419 451 1416 1726 2386 357 1720 487 536
(3174)|  (415);  (566)  (547)  (465)  (592);  (585)| (1691) (1483)| (1076). (1022);  (192)| (1071)  (843).  (284) (1305); (1418); (451)| (1408); (1734)| (2376). (356)| (1697). (496);  (539)
Q10. How good or bad a job do | Base: All respondents 3174 460! 545 542 454 551 618| 1738 1436 1155 1092 1103 879 294 1304 1419 451 1416 1726 2386 357 1720 536
you think the following (3174)|  (415);  (566) _ (547);  (465).  (592);  (585)| (1691) _(1483)| (1076) (1071):  (843):  (284) (1305): (1418):  (451)| (1408): (1734) (2376)  (356) (1697)
politicians are doing? ...Nigel (5 - Very Good 185 32 43; 33 102 99; 93 154; 8| 91; 88| 158; 15|
Farage, Brexit Party Leader 6%, 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 8% 11% 2%, 6%, 5%, 7%, 4%
4 - Good 490) 73 85 111 218 297 298 368 32) 202 283 400 56,
15%)| 16%; 16%; 21% 15%)| 26%; 27%; 26%; 7%) 14%; 16%| 17%; 16%)]
3 - Neither 696) 85 105! 128 351 298 323 390 125| 298 393 493 83|
22%), 18%) 19%; 24% 24%) 26% 29% 27%; 28%)| 21%; 23%)| 21%; 23%)|
2-Bad 509) 75 66 82 232 200 192 205 92| 213 294 382 67|
16%| 16%; 12%; 15%; 16%)| 17%; 17%; 14%; 20%)| 15%; 17%) 16%; 19%)|
1- Very Bad 1070 175; 218 168; 398 211 155; 216 109| 506 554 856 117]
34%, 38% 40% 31% 28%) 18%; 14% 15%; 24%)| 36% 32%,
Don't Know 224 19 28 19 135| 50 43 86 85| 106 115|
4% 5%; 4% 9%, 4% 4% 6%; 19%)| 8%; 7%)
Net: Good (4-5) 105; 128; 144 320 397 391 521 40| 293 371
23% 24% 27% 22%), 34% 35% 37% 9%, 21%); 21%| .23
Net: Bad (1-2) 251 284 250 629 411 346 421 201 718 848
54% 52% 46% 44%, 36% 31% 30% 45%, 51% 49%,
Mean score 2.3 2.4 25 2.5] 2.9 3.0 3.0 2.3] 2.4 2.4
Q10. How good or bad a job do | Base: All respondents 3174 460! 545! 542 454 551 618| 1738 1436 1155 1092 202 1103 879 294 1304 1419 451 1416 1726 2386 357 1720 487 536
you think the following (3174)|  (415);  (566)  (547);  (465). _ (592)  (585)| (1691) _(1483)| (1076) (1022)  (192)| (1071)  (843); _ (284) (1305) (1418).  (451) (1408); (1734)| (2376)  (356)| (1697)!  (496); _ (539)
politicians are doing? ...Boris (5 - Very Good 363 47 57, 81; 38! 49 1] 199 165] 262 52 7 295 17, 7 71; 269, 23| 140 218 336 14| 248 43 60|
Johnson, Prime Minister 11%, 10% 10% 15% 8% 9% 15%, 11% 11% 23%; 5% 4%] 27%; 2% 2% 5% 19% 5%, 10% 13% 14% 4% 14% 9% 11%
4 - Good 763 89 127 188 54 114 191] 426 338 492 126 18| 544 47, 14 168 542 54| 317 441 626, 75| 428, 117 157
24%)| 19% 23%; 35% 12% 21%; 31%) 24% 24% 43% 12% 9%| 49%; 5% 5% 13% 38% 12% 22% 26% 26% 21% 25% 24% 29%
3 - Neither 479 58 80; 62 80; 96 103 231 247| 203 127; 31 170; 80; 43 151; 236 92| 206 267 306 67| 220 82; 71
15%, 13% 15% 11% 18% 17% 17%, 13% 17%, 18% 12% 15%, 15% 9% 15% 12% 17% 20% 15% 15% 13% 19% 13% 17% 13%
2-Bad 425 76! 71; 52 75; 78, 72| 247, 177 102 172 40| 66 144 55, 200, 139 85| 198 224 276 84] 228 69, 63|
139%| 17%; 13%; 10%; 17%; 14%; 129%| 14%; 129%| 9% 16%; 209%| 6%; 16%; 19%; 15%; 10%; 19%| 14%; 139%| 12%; 249%| 13% 14%; 129%|
1 - Very Bad 1035 182; 197; 151 176 183; 144 603 432| 80; 595 105 22 579 175; 696 195; 145 502; 520 819 109 579 171 177|
33%)| 40%; 36%; 28%; 39%: 33%; 23%)| 35%: 30%; 7% 54%; 52%] 2% 66%: 60%; 53%; 14% 32%) 35%; 30%| 34%; 31%| 34%; 35%; 33%
Don't Know 109 8 15 8 31; 30, 17| 33; 76| 15, 21; 1 6 12 0 18, 38, 52| 52, 55| 24 7 17, 6 8
39%) 2% 39%; 2%; 7%; 6%; 39%) 2% 5%)] 1% 2% <1% <1% 1% [ 1% 3% 129%)| 4% 39%| <1% 2% <1% 1% 1%
Net: Good (4-5) 1127 136 183 269 92! 163 282 624 502 754 178 26| 839 64 21; 239 811 77| 457, 660 963, 90| 676 160; 217
36%] 30%; 34%; 50%; 20%; 30%; 46%| 36%; 35%| 65%; 16% 13%, 76%; 7% 7% 18% 57%; 17%, 32%; 38%| 40%; 25% 39%; 33%; 40%
Net: Bad (1-2) 1460 258 268 203 251 262 216 850 610 183; 767 144 88 723 230 896 334 230 700 744 1094 193] 807 239 241
46%, 56% 49%, 37%, 55% 47%, 35%, 49% 42%, 16%; 79% 71%, 8% 82% 78%. 69%. 24%; 51%, 49% 43%, 46% 54%| 47%; 49%; 45%|
Mean score 2.7] 2.4 2.6 3.0 2.3 2.6 3.0 2.6 2.7] 3.7 1.9 1.9] 3.9 16 1.7 2.0 3.4 2.3] 2.6 2.8| 2.7 2.4 2.7 2.6 2.7
Q10. How good or bad a job do | Bases All respondents 3174 460! 545! 542 1092 202| 1103 1419 451 2386 487
you think the following (3174) (415) (566) (547) (1022) (192)|  (1071) (1418) (451) (2376) (496)
politicians are doing? ...Nicola [5~ Very Good 221 44 41 41 106; 11] 11 50, 24| 175 40
Sturgeon, First Minister of 7% 9%, 7%; 8% 10% 6% <1% 4% 5% 7% 8%
Scotland 4 - Good 639) 124 121 79, 324 76| 89, 145 84 496, 106
20%, 27% 22% 15%; 30% 37%, 8% 10%; 19%| 21%; 22%;
3 - Neither 722) 125 108; 103; 309 61 175 269 116| 528 109
23%, 27% 20% 19% 28% 30%, 16%; 19% 26%)| 22%); 22%);
2-Bad 470 60 81 83 123 16 246 261 58 356 64
15%)| 13%; 15%; 15%; 11%; 8%, 22%; 18%; 13%)| 15%; 3%,
1- Very Bad 795 71 159 221 143; 27| 518 574 48| 667 126
25%, 15%; 29% 41% 13% 13%) 47% 40% 11%)| 28%; 26%;
Don't Know 328 37 35 16 88 11 65 119 120| 164 42
10%| 8% 6%; 3%); 8% 6%) 6%; 8%; 27%)| 7%; 9%;
Net: Good (4-5) 860) 167 162: 120 429 87| 100; 195 108| 671 146
27%, 36% 30% 22% 39% 43%, 9% 14% 24%)| 28%; 30%
Net: Bad (1-2) 1264 130, 240 303 266 43 764 835 107| 1024 190
40%, 28% 44% 56% 24% 21%)| 69% 59% 24%)| 43% 39%
Mean score 2.7] 3.0 26 2.3 31 3.2 19 2.1 2.9] 2.6 2.7




06/12/2019

Base: 3,174 Total Gender x Age SEG 2017 Westminster ‘Who do you currently intend to 2016 EU Referendum Brexit Party Standing?| Have you definitely made| Do you currently plan to vote for that
vote for? (Likely voters) up your mind how you | party because it's the one you feel
will vote or is there a | best matches your political outlook or
possibility of you because in your constituency they
changing your mind? | have the best chance of stopping a
party that you dislike?
Male x 18- Male x 35-] Male x | Female x | Female x | Femalex | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB | LIBDEM | CON LAB | LIBDEM | Remain | Leave | Didnot Yes No | Definitely | May Match | Stop other] Both
34 54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55 vote made up | change | outlook i party
Total 3174] 260 545 542 454 551 618 1738 1436 1155 1092 202| 1103 879 294 1304 1419 451 1416 1726 2386 357 1720 487 536
(3174)|  (415);  (566).  (547)  (465)  (592)  (585)| (1691): (1483)| (1076) (1022)  (192)| (1071). (843)  (284); (1305) (1418)  (451)| (1408) (1734) (2376)  (356)| (1697).  (496)  (539)
Q10. How good or bad a job do | Base: All respondents 3174] 260 545 542 as54 551 618 1738 1436 1155 1092 202 1103 879 294 1304 1419 as1 1416 1726 2386 357 1720 a87 536
Yyou think the following (3174)|  (415);  (566); _ (547) _ (465): _ (592) _ (585)| (1691); (1483)| (1076); (1022) _ (192)| (1071);  (843) _ (284); (1305) (1418):  (451)| (1408) (1734)| (2376) _ (356)| (1697) _ (496)
politicians are doing? ...Donald [5~ Vary Good 157] 37 41 24 17 16 20 74 83 89 35 5| 86 17 2 18 126 12) 77 75| 127 16 100 30
Trump, President of the USA 5% 8%; 7% 4%; 4%; 3% 3% 4%; 6% 8%; 3% 2% 8%; 2% <1% 1%; 9% 3%) 5%, 4%, 5%, 5%) 6%, 6%,
4~ Good 287| 46 66 61 30 41 43 159 129 171 56 10| 181 33 11] 74 186 27, 129 154] 242 23 171 43
9%) 10% 12% 11% 7% 8%; 7% 9%; 9%) 15% 5% 5% 16% 4% 4%; 6% 13% 6% 9% 9% 10% 7% 10% 9%
3~ Neither 534] 84 % 96 70 o1 100 263 271 262 128 20 266 80 28 133 321 80 235 295| 398 62 29 74
17%) 18% 17% 18% 15% 16% 16%) 15% 19%) 23% 12% 10%) 24% 9% 10% 10% 23% 18% 17% 17%, 17% 17% 17% 15%
2-Bad 449)| 53 58 76 67 o1 105 248 201 178 148 26 180 102 36 167 208 74 202 243 325 59| 232 73
14%) 11% 11% 14% 15% 16% 17%, 14% 14% 15% 14% 13%) 16% 12% 12% 13% 15% 16% 14% 14%, 14% 17% 13% 15%
1~ Very Bad 1553| 223 265 258 230 270, 304] 917, 637 394 684 139 339, 623 214 878 481 195 686 853] 1210 178 869 252
49% 49% 49% 48% 51% 49% 49% 53% 44% 34% 63% 69% 31% 71% 73% 67% 34% 43% 48% 49% 51% 50% 51% 5
Don't Know 194 17 22 28 40 41 47, 78 116 61 41 2| 50 24 2 35 97 63 87 106 83 18| 53 16
6% 4%; 4%; 5% 9%; 8%; 8%) 4%; 8%) 5% 4%; <1% 5% 3% <1% 3% 7% 14% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Net: Good (4-5) 44| 83 106 85 47 58 63 232 211 260 o1 15| 268 50 13! 92 312 40 206 229 369 40 270 73
14%) 18% 20% 16% 10% 11% 10%) 13% 15%) 23% 8%; 7% 24% 6% 4%; 7% 22% 9%, 15% 13%) 15% 11% 16% 15%
Net: Bad (1-2) 2002 276 323 334 297 361 409 1165 837| 572 832 165 519 725 250 1045 688 269 888, 1096| 1536 237 1101 325
63% 60% 59% 62% 66% 67% 76% 81% 47% 82% 85% 80% 49% 60% 64% 66% 64% 67%
Mean score 2.0 21 2.2 21 1.9 19 1.9] 1.9 2.1 24 17 1.6] 25 15 15 16 2.4 1.9] 2.0 1.9) 2.0 2.0 1.9
Q11 What are the top 3 issues | Base: All respondents 3174] 460 545 542 454 551 618 1738 1436 1155 1092 202 1103 879 294 1304 1419 451 1416 1726 2386 357 1720 487 536
that matter to you most when (3174)|  (415);  (566) _ (547) _ (465):  (592) __ (585)| (1691) (1483)| (1076): (1022) _ (192)| (1071)  (843).  (284). (1305) (1418)  (451) (1408). (1734)| (2376)  (356)| (1697). _ (496). _ (539)
voting in the upcoming General [NHS and heaith 2286| 275 321 402 359 424 503 1218 1068| 763 857 150| 711 723 212 980! 972 334 1007 1257, 1706 254 1212 347 401
Election? 72% 60% 59% 74% 79% 7% 81% 70% 74% 66% 78% 74% 64% 82% 72% 75% 68% 74% 71% 73% 71% 71% 70% 71% 75%,
EU membership/ Brexit 1701 231 342 361 151 250 363 1025 676 788 493 120| 780 337 205 698 852 151 717 969) 1363 182| 965 268 312|
54%, 50% 63% 67% 33% 45% 59%, 59% 47%, 68% 45% 59%, 71% 38% 70% 54% 60% 33% 51% 56%, 57% 51% 56% 55% 589%|
Economy’ 87| 148 182 189 81 119 150 543 329 393 257 63 355, 199 111 418 357, g 392 47| 692 89 515 137 128
27% 32% 33% 35% 18% 22% 24% 31% 23% 34% 28% 31% 32% 23% 38% 32% 25% 22%, 28% 27%, 29% 25%) 30% 28% 24%)
Immigration 801 74 126 158 109; 142 191 386 415 435 158 25 441 87 26! 130 578 93| 350 438| 614 73 447 103; 136
25%, 16%; 23% 29% 24% 26% 319% 22% 29%| 38% 14%; 139%)| 40% 10%; 9% 10%; a1% 21%)| 25%; 25%)| 26%; 209%| 26%; 21%; 259%)|
Environment 557 117 87 85 89 86 91 355 203| 121 234 57 101 197 93 321 143 93 246 307| 410 79 293 97 99
18%| 25% 16%, 16% 20% 16%, 15%| 20% 14%) 10% 21% 28% 9%; 22% 32% 25% 10%. 21%, 17% 18%, 17%, 229%)| 17%) 20%; 18%)|
Welfare 468 57 73 59 103 116 60| 185 283 77 230 22| 81 201 33 197 176 95| 227 238 351 43| 249 66 80|
15%) 12%: 13%: 11%: 3% 21%: 10%) 11%: 20% 7% 21% 11%) 7% 23%: 11% 15% 12% 21%) 16% 14%) 15% 12%) 14% 13% 15%)
Tax and spending 466 101 106; 66 70, 72 50| 280 187| 177 149 27| 175 128 33 201 185 81 220 244 348 58| 253 73 80
15%| 22% 19% 12% 15%; 13% 8%) 16%: 13%) 15% 14% 14%) 16% 15% 11% 15% 13%. 18%) 16% 14%, 15% 16%) 15%. 15% 15%)
Housing 463 79 95 43 108 81 57, 195 268| 77 220 29| 76, 183 37 202 162 99| 246 214 329 47| 225 75 75|
15%, 17%. 17%, 8%; 24% 15%, 9%) 11% 19%, 7%; 20%; 15%| 7%; 21%] 12%] 16%; 11%] 229%)| 17%; 129%)| 14%] 139%)| 13%) 15%; 149%|
Education 441 72 58 28 108 119 56 254 187 101 161 36| 103; 167 36 208 136 97| 179 256 297 64) 222 68 72|
14%| 16% 11% 5% 28% 22% 9%) 15%; 13%) 9% 15% 18%) 9%, 19%. 12% 16% 10%. 21%, 13% 15%, 12% 18%) 13%. 14% 13%)
Social care 434] 50 54 78 40 80 132 220 214 116 205 27, 102 180 26 176 203 55| 190 235| 320 42 232 62 69|
14%) 11% 10% 14% 9%; 15% 21% 13% 15%, 10% 19% 14%, 9%; 20%; 9% 14%; 14% 129%)| 13%; 149%| 13%; 129%| 13% 13%; 139%)|
Security and policing 380 37 75 77 32 48 112] 212 169| 203 97 11] 189 57, 32 119 222 39| 176 200 279 52 205 61 64
12%| 8%; 14%, 14% 7%, 9%,; 18%| 12% 12%) 18% 9%; 6% 17% 6% 11%, 9%; 16%, 9%) 12% 12%, 12% 15%) 12%, 13% 12%)
Jobs 321 80 61 12; 77: 64 27| 150; 171 69 121 19| 58 103 20 145; 101 75| 171 143 198; 49| 159; 45 43|
10%) 17%: 11%: 2% 17%: 12%: 4% 9% 12%) 6% 11% 10%) 5% 12% 7% 11% 7% 17%) 12% 8% 8% 14%) 9% 9% 8%
Defence 149| 24 26 33 14 21 31 79 70| 81 29 6| 84 17 8 43 86 19| 48 100 119 14 86 30 18|
5% 5% 5% 6%; 3% 4%; 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% 8%; 2% 3% 3% 6% 4%) 3% 6% 5% 4%) 5% 6% 3%
Public Transport 104 25 18 9 17 21 13| 67 37, 24 50 8| 21 43 6 55 33 16| 50 53| 76 15| 58 14 18|
3% 5% 3% 2% 4%; 4%; 2% 4%; 3% 2% 5% 4%) 2% 5% 2% 4%; 2% 4%) 4%; 3% 3% 4%) 3% 3% 3%
International aid spending 79| 10 11 26 4 9 18] 47, 31 40 19 2| 35 15 4 21 50 8| 29 49| 59 10 40, 15 14
2% 2% 2% 5% <1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% <1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
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Base: 3,174 Total Gender x Age SEG 2017 Westminster ‘Who do you currently intend to 2016 EU Referendum Brexit Party Standing?| Have you definitely made| Do you currently plan to vote for that

vote for? (Likely voters) up your mind how you | party because it's the one you feel
will vote or is there a | best matches your political outlook or

possibility of you because in your constituency they

changing your mind? | have the best chance of stopping a

party that you dislike?
Male x 18-} Male x 35-] Malex | Female x | Female x | Female x | ABCL C2DE CON LAB | LIBDEM | CON LAB | LIBDEM | Remain | Leave | Didnot Yes No | Definitely |  May Match {Stop other] Both
34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55 vote made up | change | outlook i party
Total 3174 460! 545 542 454 551 618| 1738 1436 1155 1092 202 1103 879 294 1304 1419 451 1416 1726 2386 357 1720 487 536
(3174)|  (415);  (566).  (547)  (465)  (592)  (585)| (1691): (1483)| (1076) (1022)  (192)| (1071). (843)  (284); (1305) (1418)  (451)| (1408) (1734) (2376)  (356)| (1697).  (496)  (539)
Q11b. Who do you think the | Base: All respondents 3174 460! 545 542 454 551 618| 1738 1436 1155 1092 202 1103 879 294 1304 1419 451 1416 1726 2386 357 1720 487 536
following apply to (3174)]  (415);  (566)  (547)  (465):  (592) _ (585)| (1691): (1483)| (1076): (1022)  (192)| (1071)  (843) _ (284); (1305) (1418)  (451)| (1408) (1734)| (2376) (496)
best? ...Is honest and Only Boris Johnson 291 33 51 65 28 47 68 153 138 212 29 3| 236 217 18 117 173| 268 8| 191 29 57,
trustworthy 9%) 7% 9%,; 12% 6%; 9%,; 11%) 9%; 10%, 18% 3% 2% 21% 15%; 4%, 8% 10%)| 11%; 2% 11%; 6%, 11%)|
Mostly Boris Johnson 521 60, 87, 121 32 74 147| 291, 229 359 71 16 396 374 38 189 327| 447 30| 303 81 92
16%| 13%; 16%; 22% 7%; 13%; 24%, 17%; 16%)| 31% 6%; 8%, 36% 26%; 9%) 13%; 19%| 19%; 8%) 18%; 17%; 17%)
Both Equally/ Neither 1425 154; 220 238 221 285 304 770 654 536 360 116| 453 647 261 614 799 886 220 643 244 218
45%), 33% 40%, 44% 49% 52% 49%, 44% 46%) 46% 33% 57%, 41% 46% 58%, 43% 46%, 37% 62%, 37% 50%, 41%,
Mostly Jeremy Corbyn 456] 98 92 58 86 70, 52 258 198| 37 281 37| 11 93 65| 225 221 363 61 270 79 74
14%)| 21% 17%; 11%; 19%; 13%; 8%, 15%; 14%)| 3%; 26%; 18%)| 1% 7%; 14%)| 16%; 13%)| 15%; 17%) 16%; 16%; 14%)|
Only Jeremy Corbyn 482) 115; % 60, 88 76 47| 265 21§ 13 352 30| 6 88, 68| 271 207 423 38| 312 54 95|
15%) 25% 18% 11%; 19% 14%] 8% 15% 15%)| 1% 32% 15%)| <1% 6%; 15%)| 19%; 129%)| 18%; 11%)| 18%; 11%; 18%)|
Net: Boris Johnson 811 93 138 186, 59 120 215 445 367 570 99, 20| 633 591 5¢ 306, 500) 715 39 494 110 149
26%, 20% 25% 34% 13%)] 22% 35%, 26% 26%)| 49% 9% 10%)| 57% 42% 12%)| 22%; 299%| 30% 11%)| 299%; 23%] 28%)|
Net: Jeremy Corbyn 938 213 187; 118; 174 145; 99| 523 415 49 633 66| 18 181 134 496 428 785 98| 582 133 169|
30% 46% 34% 22% 38% 26% 16%)| 30% 29% 4% 58% 33% 2% 13%; 30% 35% 25%)| 33% 28%)| 34% 27%; 31%
Q11b. Who do you think the | Base: All respondents 3174 460! 545! 542 454 551 618| 1738 1436 1155 1092 202 1103 879 294 1304 1419 451 1416 1726 2386 357 1720 487 536
following apply to (3174)|  (415);  (566) _ (547) _ (465):  (592) _ (585)| (1691) (1483)| (1076): (1022) _ (192)| (1071)  (843). _ (284). (1305) _(1418)  (451) (1408). (1734)| (2376)  (356)| (1697). _ (496).  (539)
best? ...Understands the issues [Only Boris Johnson 378| 37 58 106 32 48 96| 210, 168 297 31 3| 313 9 3 68 287 22| 142 234 340 17 245 42 70|
facing people like you 12%| 8% 11% 20% 7% 9% 16%| 12% 12%) 26% 3% 1% 28% 1% <1% 5% 20%. 5% 10% 14%, 14% 5% 14% 9%; 13%)
Mostly Boris Johnson 588 66: 107: 134; 37 89: 155 351 237| 409: 77 18| 448: 17 24 138 409: 41 216 371 520 29| 358: 87 104|
19%| 149%] 20% 25% 8% 16%; 25%, 20% 17%)] 35% 7%; 9%, 41% 29%; 8% 11%] 299%; 9%| 15%; 21%)| 22%; 8% 21%] 18%] 199%|
Both Equally/ Neither 1038| 134 169 152 164 208 209)| 538 500| 353 235 97 293 99 149 382 446 210| 445 575 585 163 409 183 155
33% 29% 31% 28% 36% 38% 34% 31% 35% 31% 22% 48% 27% 11% 51% 29% 31% 47% 31% 33% 25% 46% 24%, 38% 29%)
Mostly Jeremy Corbyn 586 105 105 74 101 109; 92| 326 260) 79, 319 51, a1 291 73 335 161 89| 285 294 423 106| 335 108; 87|
18%| 23% 19%; 14%; 22% 20% 15%| 19%; 18%| 7%; 29%; 25%)| 4% 33% 25%; 26%; 11%; 209%)| 20%; 17%] 18%; 30% 19%; 22%; 16%|
Only Jeremy Corbyn 584 118 106 75 120 %8 66) 314 271 19 430 33 8 462 45 381 115 89 328 25| 518 42 373 67 120
18%| 26% 19%, 14% 26% 18% 11%| 18% 19%, 2% 39% 16%, <1% 53% 15%, 29% 8%; 20%, 23% 15%, 22% 12%) 22% 14%, 229%)|
Net: Boris Johnson 966 103 165 240 69 137 252 561 405 705 108 21 761 26 27 206 697 63| 358 605 860 46| 603 129 174
30%, 22% 30% 44% 15%; 25% 41%, 32% 289%| 61% 10%; 109%| 69% 39%; 9% 16%; 49% 14%)| 25%; 35%, 36% 139%| 35% 26%; 33%
Net: Jeremy Corbyn 1170 223 211 150; 221 206 158| 640 531 97, 749 84) 49 753 118; 716 276 178| 613 54| 941 148| 708 175 207
37% 48% 39% 28% 49% 37% 25% 37% 37% 8% 69% 42% 4%; 86% 40% 55% 19% 39% 43% 32% 39% 42% 41% 36% 39%
Q11b. Who do you think the | Base: All respondents 3174] 460 545 542 454 551 1436 1155 1092 202 1304 1419 451 1416 1726 2386 357 1720 487 536
followin apply to (3174)] . (415)  (566);  (547) . (465).  (592) (1483)|  (1076);  (1022)  (192) (1305) _(1418):  (451) (1734)] _ (2376) (496)

best? ...Is anti-racist Only Boris Johnson 399 47 72 % 29 52 176 285 56 8| 78 296 25| 163 234 350 27| 246 62 69|
13%) 10% 13%); 17%; 6% 9%, 12%)| 25% 5%; 4%, 6%; 21%; 6%) 11%; 14%)| 15%); 7%) 14% 13%; 13%)|
Mostly Boris Johnson 548 53 84 123 44 93 219 354 88, 20| 153 350 45| 208, 337| 449 45| 302 93; 98|
17%) 11% 15%; 23% 10%; 17%; 15%)| 31% 8% 10%| 12%; 25%; 10%| 15%; 209%)| 19%; 13%)| 18%; 19%; 18%|
Both Equally/ Neither 1353 176; 229 210 214 275 637 406 430 118| 541 553 259 584 752 858 203 634 222 205
43%, 38% 42% 39% 47% 50% 44%, 35% 39% 58%, 41% 39% 57%, a1% 44%, 36% 57%, 37% 46% 38%,
Mostly Jeremy Corbyn 432) 92 67 61 80 65 211 71 232 34| 255 120 57 221 205| 339 56, 262 59 75
14%)| 20% 12%; 11%; 18%; 12%; 15%)| 6%; 21%; 17%)] 20%; 8%, 13%)| 16%; 129%| 14%; 16%| 15%; 12%; 14%|
Only Jeremy Corbyn 442) 92 93 54 87 67, 192| 40, 287 24| 277 99, 65| 240 197| 390 25| 275 51 89|
14% 20% 17%; 10%; 19% 12% 13%)| 3%; 26% 12%)| 21% 7%; 14%)| 17%; 119%)| 16%; 7%) 16%; 11%; 17%)|
Net: Boris Johnson 947 100 155 217 73 145 395 639 144, 27| 231 646 70 371 572| 799 549 155 167,
30%, 22% 29% 40% 16%; 26% 28%)| 55% 13%] 14%| 18%] 46% 16%)| 26%; 33%, 33% 209%)| 32% 32% 31%
Net: Jeremy Corbyn 874) 184 161 115; 167 132 403 111 519 57| 532 219 12| 461 401 729 82| 537 110 164]
28% 40% 30% 21% 37% 24% 28% 10%! 48% 28% 41% 15%; 27%)| 33% 239%)| 31% 239%)| 31% 23%! 31%
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Base: 3,174 Total Gender x Age SEG 2017 Westminster Who do you currently intend to 2016 EU Referendum Brexit Party Standing?|Have you definitely made| Do you currently plan to vote for that
vote for? (Likely voters) up your mind how you | party because it's the one you feel
will vote or is there a | best matches your political outlook or
possibility of you because in your constituency they
changing your mind? | have the best chance of stopping a
party that you dislike?
Male x 18- Male x 35-] Male x | Female x | Female x | Female x | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LIBDEM [ CON LAB LIBDEM | Remain | Leave | Did not Yes No Definitely |~ May Match Stop other!  Both
34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55 vote made up | change | outlook  party
Total 3174 460 545 542 454 551 618 1738 1436| 1155 1092 202| 1103 879 294 1304 1419 451 1416 1726| 2386 357 1720 487 536
(3174)|  (415);  (566)  (547)  (465)  (592);  (585)| (1691) (1483)| (1076). (1022);  (192)| (1071)  (843).  (284) (1305); (1418); (451)| (1408); (1734)| (2376). (356)| (1697). (496);  (539)
Q11b. Who do you think the  |Base: All respondents 3174 460 545 551 618 1738 1436| 1155 1092 202| 1103 879 294 1304 1419 451 1416 1726| 2386 357 1720 487 536
following apply to (3174)|  (415);  (566) (592):  (585)| (1691): (1483)| (1076): (1022):  (192)| (1071);  (843)  (284); (1305) (1418):  (451)| (1408) (1734)| (2376) (496)
best? ...Would manage a strong [Only Boris Johnson 711] 70, 128; 83; 183| 425 285| 553; 52 12| 591 12 16 147 517 46| 280; 426| 647; 34 445, 94 141
economy 22%) 15% 24% 15% 30%) 24% 20%| 48%) 5%, 6%, 54%) 1%, 6%, 11% 36%, 10% 20% 25% 27% 10% 26% 19% 26%
Mostly Boris Johnson 701 74 116 123 179 398 304 393 146 39| 410, 45 56, 201 423, 77| 270; 427| 524 86| 365 131 114
22%)| 16% 21%; 22%; 29%) 23% 21% 34%; 13% 19% 37%:; 5% 19% 15% 30%:; 7%, 19% 25% 2% 24% 21% 27% 21%
Both Equally/ Neither 998| 135, 161 228 175 518 481 180, 357, 107 90! 277, 165 465, 309 225| 432, 555 569 167 430; 159 148
31%) 29%; 30%; 41%: 28%) 30%: 33%) 16% 36%: 22% 50%)| 31%,; 32%) 24% 47%)
Mostly Jeremy Corbyn 432 108, 73; 64: 48| 224, 209 20, 272 97 63| 234, 190| 348 49|
14% 23%) 13% 12% 8% 13% 15% 2%, 21% 7%. 14% 17% 11% 15% 14%
Only Jeremy Corbyn 331 74 67; 54 33| 174 157 9 219, 73 39| 199 129) 299, 21
10% 16% 12% 10% 5%) 10% 11% <1% 17% 5%. 9% 14% 7%, 13% 6%,
Net: Boris Johnson 1412] 143 245 206, 362 823 589) 946, 348 940; 124 550 853| 1171 120
44%| 31% 45%; 37%; 59%) 47%:; 41%| 82% 27% 66%; 27% 39%,; 49%)| 49%; 34%)|
Net: Jeremy Corbyn 764| 182 139 117 81 398 366| 29 491 170 102 433, 319 646 70|
24% 40%; 26%; 21%; 13% 23% 25%) 3% 38%; 12% 23% 31%) 18% 27% 20%
Q11b. Who do you think the  |Base: All respondents 3174 460 545 542 454 551 618 1738 1436| 1155 1092 202| 1103 879 294 1304 1419 451 1416 1726| 2386 357 1720 487 536
following apply to (3174)|  (415);  (566) _ (547).  (465).  (592)  (585)| (1691) _(1483)| (1076) (1022)  (192)| (1071)  (843); _ (284) (1305) (1418).  (451)[ (1408). (1734)| (2376)  (356)| (1697)!  (496); _ (539)
best? ...Would protect the NHS [Only Boris Johnson 337| 37 56 85! 30; 43; 87| 179; 158| 265 30; 2| 276 8 6 56 262, 19| 128; 206 307, 13| 221 40; 59|
11%, 8% 10% 16% 7% 8% 14%, 10% 11% 23%; 3% 1%, 25%; <1% 2% 4% 18% 4% 9% 12% 13% 4% 13% 8%; 11%
Mostly Boris Johnson 517| 55! 75: 124 41 66 157 285 232| 339, 65! 16| 380, 20 13 117 344 56| 196 316 439, 35| 295, 83 96|
16% 12% 14% 23%; 9% 12% 25%)| 16% 16% 29% 6% 8% 34% 2% 4% 9% 24% 12% 14% 18% 18% 10% 17% 17% 18%
Both Equally/ Neither 980| 116 167 145 143 207 201 523 457| 410, 198 80| 367 69 113 326 480; 174 422, 549 597 132 426, 152 151
31%)| 25%; 31%); 27%; 31%; 38%; 32%)] 30%; 32%)| 36%; 18% 40%| 33%; 8%; 39%; 25%; 34%; 39%| 30%; 32%] 25% 37%| 25% 31%; 28%
Mostly Jeremy Corbyn 627| 110 106 95; 101 122 92| 335 292 112 299, 60| 70 255, 95! 328 192 108| 294, 322 428 112 330 116 94|
20%) 24%; 19% 18% 22% 22%; 15% 19% 20% 10% 27% 30%| 6% 29% 32%; 25% 14% 24% 21% 19% 18% 31%| 19% 24% 18%
Only Jeremy Corbyn 713 142 141, 93; 140 114 82| 416 297| 30 501 44| 9 527, 66! 478, 141 95| 375, 332 615, 64 447 9% 137
22%)| 31%; 26%; 17%, 31%; 21%; 13%, 24%; 21%] 3% 46%; 22%)] <1% 60%: 23%; 37%; 10% 21% 26% 19% 26% 18% 26% 20% 25%
Net: Boris Johnson 854 92 131, 208 71; 108; 243 464 390| 603 95; 18| 656 28 19, 173 606 75| 324 52)) 746 48| 517 123 155
27%)| 20% 24%; 38%) 16% 20%: 39%)| 27%; 27% 52% 9% 9%| 59%; 3% 7% 13% 43% 17% 23% 30%)| 31%; 13% 30%; 25% 29%
Net: Jeremy Corbyn 1340 252 247 189 240 235 174 752 589 142 800; 103 80 782 161 805 333 202 669 654| 1043 177 777, 212 231
42%] 55%; 45%; 35%; 53%; 43%; 28%| 43%; 41%] 12% 73%; 51%] 7% 89%; 55%: 62% 23% 45% 47%; 38%) 44%; 50%] 45%; 44%; 43%




